PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Michael D. Burmeiste	r-Brown		06/27/2013					
Jeff Miller			06/05/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Open Mesh, Inc.							
Street Address:	5837 N.W. Skyl	5837 N.W. Skyline Boulevard						
City:	Portland	Portland						
State/Country:	OREGON							
Postal Code:	97229	97229						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
	/	Hamber		5				
Application Number:		459894		59894				
	29			29459894				
Application Number:	29							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	E DATA	459894 <i>hil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA De sent via US Ma patentproc	459894 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA De sent via US M. patentproc Theodore Perkins Co	459894 <i>hil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA De sent via US M. patentproc Theodore Perkins Co P.O. BOX	459894 <i>hil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA De sent via US M. patentproc Theodore Theodore Perkins Co P.O. BOX SEATTLE,	459894 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP 1247		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA De sent via US Ma patentprod Theodore Perkins Co P.O. BOX SEATTLE, NUMBER:	459894 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP 1247 WASHINGTON 98111-1247		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA De sent via US Ma patentprod Theodore Perkins Co P.O. BOX SEATTLE, NUMBER:	459894 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP 1247 WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66432-8004US		\$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA De sent via US Ma patentprod Theodore Perkins Co P.O. BOX SEATTLE, NUMBER:	459894 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> urement@perkinscoie.com V. Baker ie LLP 1247 WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66432-8004US Arlene C. Granlund		\$40.00				

Total Attachments: 4 source=XAssign#page1.tif source=XAssign#page2.tif source=XAssign#page3.tif source=XAssign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by MICHAEL D. BURMEISTER-BROWN residing at 5837 N.W. Skyline Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97229 and JEFF MILLER residing at 11034 N.W. Malia Lane, Portland, Oregon 97229 (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a design patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "HOUSING FOR A NETWORK DEVICE" (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application <u>29/459,894</u> and filing date of July 3, 2013, when known.

OPEN MESH, INC., a corporation of Oregon, having its principal place of business at 5837 N.W. Skyline Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97229 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

664328004US

PATENT REEL: 030742 FRAME: 0481

1

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 030742 FRAME: 0482

Michael D. Burmeister-Brown

e. 27 2013 Date:

United States of America State of Oregon County of Multnomah

On this 27 day of June, 2013, before me personally came Michael D. Burmeister-Brown, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

) ss.:

Notan ublic

	OFFICIAL SEAL
	ZACHARY R HAWKER
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
	COMMISSION NO. 464180
III	COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 11, 2015

LEGAL25991246.1

let

Date:

United States of America State of Oregon County of Multnomah

On this 5	<u> </u>	of June	, 2013	, before me
personally can	ne	Jeff Miller	, to me known	to be the individual
described in a	nd who exe	cuted the foregoing	instrument, and ackn	owledged execution

)

)

) ss.:

of the same.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL GRAYBON BIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 483944 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2015

LEGAL26591452.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2013